Feb. 2010
PGE090 − 150 Shown
PGE
Product Specifications
PACKAGE GAS / ELECTRIC UNIT − 71 to 136 MBtuh
Meets Ashrae 90.1 − Efficiency Standards
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
• Scroll compressors on most Models.

Guide Specs 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Table of Contents
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER                               P G E 090 H 224 A
PRODUCT FAMILY Sales Code
Package Units
GAS HEATING OPTIONS (BTUH)
TYPE 150 = 150,000
H= Heat Pump G = Gas/Electric 224 = 224,000 250 = 250,000
A = Air Conditioner VOLTAGE / PHASE / HERTZ
H =  208/230-3-60
DESIGN SERIES  L = 460-3-60 S = 575-3-60
E = Ashrae Compliant COOLING CAPACITY (NOMINAL BTUH)
072 = 6 Ton 090 = 7−1/2 Ton 102 = 8−1/2 Ton
120 = 10 Ton 150 = 12−1/2 Ton
3
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS (Legend on Page 5) MODELS
COOLING PGE072H PGE072L PGE072S PGE090H PGE090L PGE090S PGE102H PGE102L PGE102S
ARI Rated Capacity Btuh (Net) 71,000 87,000 100,000
Nominal Tons 6 7-1/2 8-1/2
Standard CFM 2400 2800 3200
EER 10.1 10.1 10.1
IPLV n/a 10.4 10.4
Sound Rating (Bels) 8.0 8.7 8.2
Unit Weight (lbs. / kg) 615 / 279 870 / 395 880 / 475
ELECTRICAL PGE072H PGE072L PGE072S PGE090H PGE090L PGE090S PGE102H PGE102L PGE102S
Volts/ 3 Phase/ 60Hertz 208/230 460 575 208/230 460 575 208/230 460 575
Voltage Range Min/Max 187 / 254 414 / 508 518 / 632 187 / 254 414 / 508 518 / 632 187 / 254 414 / 508 518 / 632
Power Supply MCA 32.4 / 32.4 15.4 11.4 40.1 /
40.1
18.4 14.9 44.3 /
44.3
21.8 18.9
Power Supply MOCP* 40 / 40 20 20 45 / 45 20 20 50 / 50 25 25
COMPRESSOR - QTY SCROLL - 1 RECIPROCATING - 2 SCROLL - 2
Quantity....Model SR(Y,H,J)682AE* CR46K6 SR(Y,H,J)482AC / SR(Y,H,J)552HE*
Oil (Oz.) 60 42 ea 60 ea
RLA / LRA 20.6 / 146.0 9.5 / 73.0 8.6 / 58.1 14.0 /
91.0
6.4 / 42.0 5.2 / 39.0 17.3 / 120 7.9 / 70.0 5.5 / 50.0
REFRIGERANT TYPE R-22
Expansion Device Fixed Orifice Metering Device
Operating Charge....lb. oz....Circuit 1 11 - 0 7 - 6 9 - 8
     ...Circuit 2 n/a 8 - 1 9 - 5
CONDENSER FAN Propeller Type
Nominal CFM 4100 6400 7000
Quantity..Diameter (In.) 1...22 2...22 2...22
Motor Hp...RPM 1/4...1100 1/4...1100 1/4...1100
Watts Input (Total) 320 600 650
FLA 1.4 0.9 0.6 1.4 0.7 0.7 1.4 0.7 0.7
CONDENSER COIL Enhanced Copper Tubes, Aluminum Lanced fins
Rows...Fin/In. 2...17 2...17 2...17